## Regarding Invitation of Expression of Interest from the members of Patiala Chapter for filling the Casual Vacancy

Dear Member of Patiala Chapter,

On the subject cited above, it is intimated that casual vacancy has arisen due to resignation of CS Gurdeep Kaur as Member of Managing Committee of Patiala Chapter of NIRC of ICSI.

In view of the same, Patiala Chapter of NIRC of ICSI is inviting expression of interest from its members (having professional address in Patiala) whosoever is interested to spare some time out of his/her busy schedule to serve the profession and Institute as member of Managing Committee of Patiala Chapter of Northern India Regional Council (NIRC) of The ICSI.

If you are interested, please send you consent (along with your particulars-Name, ACS/FCS Number, Mobile Number, Email Id, Professional Address, Proof of Professional Address, KYC Document) by email at <a href="mailto:patiala@icsi.edu">patiala@icsi.edu</a> (with a copy marked to <a href="mailto:chairman.patiala@icsi.edu">chairman.patiala@icsi.edu</a> ) latest by 2nd July, 2021 upto 05:00 PM.

Out of all consents received, only one member shall be nominated as Member by Managing Committee of Patiala Chapter.

Consent Form is attached

Regards,

Upendra Kumar Biswal Incharge Patiala Chapter of NIRC-ICSI 9812573452

## Expression of interest from members - to be nominated to Managing Committee of Patiala Chapter of ICSI

To	
Chairman,	
Patiala Chapter of N	IIRC of ICSI,
Patiala	
	as member of Managing Committee of Patiala Chapter dia Regional Council (NIRC) of The ICSI.
Sir	
Ι,	, ACS/FSChereby give my
consent to act as	member of Managing Committee of Patiala Chapter of onal Council (NIRC) of The ICSI.
My Particulars are a	as under:
Name	
ACS/FCS No.	
Mobile No.	
Email ID	
Professional Address	
Yours faithfully	
(Name of Member)	
KYC Document enc	elosed